GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Office of the Principal

Government Unani Medical College & Associated Hospital Ganderbal Kashmir noumck@gmail.com Email: principalgmcsgr@gmail.com,

NO: GUMC/PS/22-23/2567-72

Date: 01/01/2023.

Interview of Candidates for Engagement as Musuem Keeper on Academic Arrangement Basis (AAB) under SO-364 of 2020 dated 27-11-2020 in Subject: Govt. Unani Medical College & Hospital Ganderbal Kashmir.....Reg.

INTERVIEW NOTIFICATION

In order to fulfill the shortcomings in Govt. Unani Medical College & Hospital Ganderbal Kashmir, it is hereby notified for the information of all those eligible candidates who have applied for Engagement as Musuem Keeper on Academic Arrangement Basis (AAB) under SO-364 of 2020 dated 27-11-2020 in response to our advertisement notice 01- of 2022 dated: 02-08-2022, that their interview shall be held on 04-01-2023 (Wednesday) in Govt. Medical College Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, as per the following schedule.

S.No	Post Applied for	Time
1.	Musuem Keeper	3.30 PM - 4.30 PM.

On the day of interview i.e. 04-01-2023 (Wednesday) at Govt. Medical College Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, the candidates are directed to report half an hour before commencement of interview along with all documents in original and one of the following identity proof: Adhar Card or Voter ID Card or Driving License or Passport or Valid ID Card from any institution.

Note: Candidates are not allowed to carry any kind of electronic gadgets like Mobile Phone, Laptop, Smart watches, calculators etc with them inside the interview hall. The applicants can call on Landline No. 0194-2952431/ 9103212817 (Nawshad Alam) / 7006492261 (Faizan Shabir) of the college during office timings for any query.

Copy for information to:

1. Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar.

2. Director, Ayush, J&K, Srinagar.

3. Nodal Officer, Govt. Unani Medical College & Associated Hospital Ganderbal

4. Administrative Officer, Govt. Unani Medical College, Ganderbal Kashmir.

5. I/C website, Govt. Unani Medical College Ganderbal Kashmir for uploading the interview notice on official website of the college.

6. Est. Section (GUMC Ganderbal) to inform the candidates through their mobile numbers